

Mountaineering Scotland social media competition terms and conditions

- 1. The promoter is: Mountaineering Scotland (company no. SC322717) whose registered office is at The Granary, West Mill St, Perth PH1 5QP.
- 2. Competitions are open to residents of the United Kingdom aged 18 years or over, except employees of Mountaineering Scotland or ClimbScotland and their close relatives and anyone otherwise connected with the organisation or judging of the competition.
- 3. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter these competitions.
- 4. By entering a competition, the entrant is indicating their agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 5. Competitions can take place on any of the Mountaineering Scotland social media pages, and may be exclusive to one channel, or run across all social media pages. Entry to a competition may include a request to like, share or comment on a post, or take part in a survey/poll as specified in the post.
- Unless otherwise stated in a competition post, only one entry will be accepted per person.
 Multiple entries from the same person will be disqualified.
- Closing dates for competitions will be clearly stated in competition posts, and Mountaineering Scotland reserve the right to amend the competition end date at any time. After the end date, no further entries to the competition will be permitted.
- 8. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason.
- 9. The rules of the competition will be stated clearly in the competition post on Mountaineering Scotland's social media channel(s).
- 10. Mountaineering Scotland is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected to a competition.
- 11. Winners will be chosen at random from all entries received and verified before the competition end date, or by another method if stated in the competition post.
- 12. The winner(s) will be notified by direct message on the relevant social media channel within five working days of the closing date. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within five working days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.

- 13. The promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 14. The winner agrees to the use of their name and image in any publicity material, as well as their entry. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current [UK] data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.
- 15. Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 16. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Instagram, Twitter or any other social network. The information provided will be used in conjunction with the following Privacy Policy found at: <u>www.mountaineering.scot/about-us/business-matters/data-protection</u>
- 17. Mountaineering Scotland reserves the right to cancel the competition if circumstances arise outside of its control.

Updated February 2023



www.mountaineering.scot

The Granary, West Mill St Perth PH1 5QP